OP \$40.00 4218787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Energy USA Inc.	
Street Address:	901 Main Campus Drive	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4218787	CBS-F6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064301

Email: molly@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard
Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Molly Buck Richard	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM220038US01 - US TM Reg CBS-F6 - TM Assign for Notarized Sign#page1.tif source=TM220038US01 - US TM Reg CBS-F6 - TM Assign for Notarized Sign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective September 26, 2022 by and between ABB Inc., a Delaware Corporation whose address is 305 Gregson Dr., Cary, North Carolina 27511-6496, USA ("Assignor") and Hitachi Energy USA Inc., a Delaware Corporation whose address is 901 Main Campus Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27606, USA ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the trademark registration and mark CBS-F $_6$ – U.S. Trademark RN4218787.

Assignor desires to assign the Registrations and the Marks to Assignee.

Now therefore, for One United States Dollars (US-\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Registrations and the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

SIGNED THIS 26th day of September, 2022.

A88 Inc.	Hitachi Energy USA Inc.
Signature:	Signature: June 1980
Name: Michael Gray	Name: Jerry W. Clark
Title: U.S. Country Holding Officer	Title: Assistant Secretary
Sugit Since S	
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Bridget N. Smith	Name: Jeffrey M. Young
Title: Secretary	Global Head of Litigation / HVDC Americas Title: and Asst. Secretary Hitachi Energy USA Inc.

Wake County, North Carolina Signed and sworn to before me this day by Michael Gray and Bridget N. Smith. Date: September 26, 2022 (Official Seal) Official Signature of Notary ELIZABETH J. ROBERTSON Elizabeth J. Robertson, Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC Notary's printed or typed name WAKE COUNTY, N.C. My Commission Expires 11-25-2026 My commission expires: 11/25/26 State of North Carolina County of Wake Signed and sworn to before me this day of October, 2022 by Jerry W. Clark and Jeffrey M. Young. (Official Seal) Official Signature of Notary

RECORDED: 10/20/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0372

Notary's Printed or Typed Name